
GROUP CONVENOR CONTACT DETAILS 

Acoustic Guitars Kevin Stephenson aguitars@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Art Appreciation Jill Rutland artappreciation@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Baking  Marise Hamlin baking@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Birdwatching John Lambert birdwatch@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Board Games Pat Symes boardgames@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Book Reading 1 Jan Atkins books1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Book Reading 2 Caroline Slater books2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Book Reading 3 Julie Glew Books3@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Bridge (Play for enjoyment) Cindy Coates bridge@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Bus Pass Journey Challenges Pat Bell buspass@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Canasta Jean Finnie canasta@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Chess Bob Rayner chess@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Harmony Maggie Hall choir@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Classic Vehicle Appreciation Kathy Booysen classicvehicles@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Crafts Janet Chittenden craft@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Contact Whist Mike Martin whist@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Creative Writing Paul Chapman creativewriting@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Croquet John Bateson croquet@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Digital Photography (Group 1) Cathy Sargent photo1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Digital Photography (Group 2) Ian McGill photo2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Digital Photography (Group 3) Roy Green photo3@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Don’t Get me Started (debating) Angeline Rothwell angelenesaroja@gmail.com 

Easy Cycling Barry Evans cycling@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Easy Singing  
  

Gaynor Trevett 
Beverley Duvall 
Joy Watson 

sing@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Easy Walking (strolling) Christine Hutchins stroll@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Family History  Jan Spellane familyhistory@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Family History (group 2) 
Maggie Reid 
Pat Trace 

Familyhistory2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Flower Arranging Silvie Knowles flowers@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

French  Suzanne Burdon french@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Gardening (Group 1) Linda Simmonds gardening1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Gardening (Group 2) Julie Glew gardening2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Garden Visits Pat Bell gardenvisits@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

German Brigitte Park german@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Golf David Rooke golf@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Here to Help Sally Anne Clark helping@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

London Walks 1 Roma Elson londonwalks1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

London Walk 2 Melanie Blewer londonwalks2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

London Walks 3 SallyAnne Clark londonwalks3@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

London Walks 4 Maurice Chittenden Londonwalks4@kiongshillu3a.org.uk 

Luncheon Club June Rose lunch@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Mahjong group 1 Joyce Evans mahjong1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Mahjong group 2 Jackie Belcher mahjong2@kingshill.u3a.org.uk 

Makers of History Joan Warren historymakers@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Military History Michael Simmonds militaryhistory@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Motorcycling Bob Phillips motorcycling@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Music Memories David White musicmemories@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

MOTO (Members on Their Own) 
Deborah Langworthy 
Diane Kerry 

moto@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Opera and Ballet appreciation Patricia Symes balletandopera@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Petanque Mike Thomas petanque@kingshillu3a.org.uk   



 Play Reading – Group 1  Gill Bridge playreading1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Play Reading – Group 2 Esme Streatfield playreading2@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Pubs, Pies  and Pints Maurice Chittenden pubs@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Quilting and Sewing Diane Metcalfe sewing@kingshillu3a.org.uk    

Rummikub Tricia Francis rummikub@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Ten Pin Bowling Roy Simpson tempin@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Theatre Laurie Frowde theatre@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Ukulele Caroline Slater ukelele@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Village Visits Jenny Parietti villagevisits@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Village Visits 2 Gordon Grimshaw villagevisits2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Walking with your Dog Sue Briely dogwalks@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Walking (short walks) Joan Hodgson shortwalks@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Walking (half day) Barbara Bryant halfdaywalks@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Walking (full day) Richard Bowles fulldaywalks@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Wine Appreciation 1 David Thomas winegroup1@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Wine Appreciation 2 Val Pratt winegroup2@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Wine Appreciation 3 Jim Spellane winegroup3@kingshillu3a.org.uk  

Wine Appreciation 4 Denise Eden-Green winegroup4@kingshillu3a.org.uk 

Wine Enthusiasts John Warren wine@kingshillu3a.org.uk 


